#### 508427203 03/08/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI80347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jung-Goo PARK	04/29/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	MagnaChip Semiconductor, Ltd.
Street Address:	1 Hyangjeong-dong, Heungduk-gu, Chungcheongbuk-do
City:	Cheongju-si
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	361-725

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13150493
Application Number:	13917117

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023153758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)429-0020 Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: **NSIP** Law Address Line 1: P.O. Box 65745

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023103.0003D1-D1D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isabelle Osborne
SIGNATURE:	Isabelle Osborne
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CN20240105\_M030000002\_023103003D1-D1D1\_AssignmentFromParent#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 066692 FRAME: 0554 508427203

# **BEST AVAILABLE COPY**

<b>ATTORNEY</b>	DOCKET NO.:
	SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
	(U.S. Rights Only)

	ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS I/We, the below na	ned inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to a	as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:	
SILICON WAFER A	ND FABRICATION METHOD	THEREOF	
for which I/WE executed an application for States Letters Patent on,	or United States Letters Patent concurrer (Serial No); and	ntly herewith; or filed an application for United	
1 Hvangjeong-dong, Heungduk-gu, Chee	ire right, title, and interest in and to this i	c of Korea, whose post office address is Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as nvention, the application for United States Letters	s
acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have unto the assignee, its lawful successors at application, and all divisions, and continu	e sold, assigned, transferred, and set over nd assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, an actions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the provize and request the Commissioner of I	on the receipt of which from assignee is hereby, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and interest in and to this invention and this he United States which may be granted thereon, a Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issurdance with the terms of this Assignment;	ınd
its successors and assigns, any facts know papers when called upon to do so, execut- in said assignee, its successors and assign generally do everything possible to aid as	on to ME/US respecting this invention are and deliver all papers that may be neces, execute all divisional, continuation, are signee, its successors and assigns, to obt	t further consideration, communicate with assigned testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful ssary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention of the applications, make all rightful oaths and ain and enforce proper patent protection for this execution of such papers shall be borne by the	ion
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize in this application, to insert here in parent number of said application when known.	and request the attorneys I/WE have emtheses (Application No. $12/500,901$	powered in the Declaration and Power of Attorne, filed) the filing date and application	y on
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).	2	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor PARK, Jung-Goo	Assignor's Signature	Date APril 29, 2009	
Address:  1 Hyangjeong-dong, Heungduk-gu, Cheo Republic of Korea	ngju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, 361-725,	Citizenship Republic of Korea	
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address:		Citizenship	
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address:		Citizenship	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

⊠No

Yes

1-WA 2399560 I

Names of additional inventors attached

**RECORDED:**08/08022049

Address

**PATENT** 

Citizenship